

Proclamation

WHEREAS: EdenTec Corporation is an emerging Minnesota Medical Device Company; and

WHEREAS: EdenTec Corporation was incorporated in the State of Minnesota on April 25, 1984; and

WHEREAS: EdenTec Corporation was founded by two exceptional entrepreneurs, Edward A. Schuck and

Bruce R. Bowman, Sc.D.; and

WHEREAS: EdenTec Corporation has assembled an outstanding team of employees who are committed

and caring, and who communicate and contribute; and

WHEREAS: EdenTec Corporation is an example of Minnesota entrepreneurism at its best, and a

symbol to all aspiring young companies in the state; and

WHEREAS: EdenTec Corporation is celebrating its Sixth Anniversary on April 25, 1990;

NOW, THEREFORE, I, Rudy Perpich, Governor of the State of Minnesota, do hereby proclaim the twenty-fifth day of April to be

EDENTEC DAY

in Minnesota in honor of the 6th anniversary of its incorporation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and caused the Great Seal of the State of Minnesota to be affixed at the State Capital this twelfth day of April in the year of our Lord one thousand nine hundred and ninety and of the State the one hundred thirty-first.

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILED

MAY 14 1990

Jean Andrew Shows

ly Clipich

SECRETARY OF STATE

+40283